PRESBYTERIAN HEALTH PLAN
EDI COMPANION GUIDE
Refers to the Implementation Guides based on ASC X12 5010A Version (005010X222A1)
X12 Health Care Claims Professional (837P)
PRESBYTERIAN HEALTH PLAN COMPANION GUIDE – 837P
Disclosure Statement:
This Companion Guide contains the requirements for Presbyterian Health Plan Trading Partners in exchanging the 837P
(Professional) X12 Claims File transactions. This document is to be used in conjunction with the ASC X12 837P Version

2300 CLM09 Release of Information Code Y or I
2300 HI Health Care Diagnosis Code  Details
2300 HI01-C022-01 Diagnosis Type Code ABK
2300 HI01-C022-02 Diagnosis Code  ICD10
2310A NM1 Referring Provider Name   Details
2310A NM101 Entity Identifier Code DN Referring Provider
2310A NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 1 Person
2310A NM103 Referring Provider Last Name
2310A NM108 Identification Code Qualifier XX
2310A NM109 Referring Provider Identifier  NPI
2310B NM1 Rendering Provider Name Loop  Details
2310B NM101 Entity Identifier Code 82
2310B NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 1
2310B NM103 Rendering Provider Last Name
2310B NM108 Identification Code Qualifier XX
2310B NM109 Rendering Provider Identifier  NPI
2310C NM1 Service Facility Location Name  Details
2310C NM101 Entity Code Identifier 77 Service Facility
2310C NM102 Entity Type Qualifier 2 Non Person Entity
2310C NM103 Laboratory/Facility Name
2310C NM108 Identification Code Qualifier XX
2310C NM109 Laboratory/Facility Identifier  NPI
PRESBYTERIAN HEALTH PLAN COMPANION GUIDE – 837P
Loop ID  Segment Name  Valid Values Notes/Comments
2310C N3/N4 Service Facility Address   Details
2310C N301 Laboratory/Facility Address
2310C N401 Laboratory/Facility City Name
2310C N402 Laboratory/Facility State
2310C N403 Laboratory/Facility Zip Code
2320 SBR Other Subscriber Information
Only required when
Insured is not the Patient
2320 CAS Claim Level Adjustments
Only required when
adjudication was made by
another Payer.
2320 AMT Coordination of Benefits  Same as above
2320 OI
Other Insurance Coverage
Information  Details
2320 OI-03
Benefits Assignment Certification
Indicator
Y/N/W
Y- Yes
N- No
W- Not Applicable
2320 OI-06 Release of Information Code
I or Y
I-Informed Consent to
release medical info
Y-Provider has signed
statement on file
2330A  Other Subscriber Name Loop  Details
2330A NM101 Other Subscriber Name
Insured or Subscriber
This Loop information is
only required when Patient
is not the Insured
2330B NM1 Other Payer Name
Required only when CAS is
used above
2400 LX Service Line Number  Details
2400 LX01 Assigned Number
Number assigned for
differentiation within a
Transaction set.
2400 SV1 Professional Service  Details
2400 SV101 Composite Medical Procedure ID
2400
SV101/C003-